# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTB, Inc.		12/01/2004	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CTB IP, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1253	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76612604	AQUA TUBE
Serial Number:	76612648	AQUA FEEDER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-704-1890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trexler et al.

Address Line 1: 105 W. Adams, 36th Floor
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Marr
Signature:	/david j. marr/
Date:	12/27/2004

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0751

900017188

S65 00

source=\_1227134516\_001#page1.tif source=\_1227134516\_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CTB, INC., an Indiana corporation, having an address at State Road

15 North, Milford, Indiana 46542-2000, the United States of America (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using United States Trademark Application Nos. 76/612,604

and 76/612,648 incorporated by reference herein, which trademark applications shall be referred

to as the "Marks".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Marks.

WHEREAS, CTB IP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1253, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, the United States

of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said Marks in

the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, title

and interest in and to the said Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby, and all common law rights, the right to claim prior use of the

Marks by ASSIGNOR and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past

infringement of said Marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the

same in ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, successors and/or assigns advises that action to

procure, maintain, enforce and/or defend said Marks is necessary and/or desirable, ASSIGNOR

shall sign all papers and documents and otherwise do all acts reasonable, necessary and desirable

in connection with any such action at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, its legal

representatives, successors and/or assigns.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002997 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNOR shall execute whatever documents are necessary and/or useful to vest ASSIGNEE'S right in and to said Marks as requested by and at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE its legal representatives, successors and/or assigns. ASSIGNOR hereby appoints ASSIGNEE attorney-of-fact for executing such documents.

Executed this / ST Day of December, 2004.

CTB, INC.

By: Don J. Steil Don Steinhilber Vice President

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF ILSCIUSKED

This the day of the second that the second th foregoing assignment on behalf of CTB, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public - LORI K. ROSE My commission Expires: 11/25/07

(Notarial Seal)

727741.WPD

**RECORDED: 12/27/2004**